

May 9, 2023

www.hcd.ca.gov

Joseph Bors, Executive Director Amador Tuolumne Community Action Agency 10590 Highway 88 Jackson, CA 95642

Dear Joseph Bors:

## RE: Award Announcement – Emergency Solutions Grants Program Notice of Funding Availability Fiscal Year 2022/2023 Amador Tuolumne Community Action Agency – Balance of State Allocation, Regional Competition Contract No. 22-ESG-17054

The California Department of Housing and Community Development (Department) is pleased to announce Amador Tuolumne Community Action AgencyAmador Tuolumne Community Action Agency has been awarded an **Emergency Solutions Grants Program (ESG) – 2022 Balance of State Allocation, Regional Competition** award in the amount of \$200,000. This letter constitutes notice of the designation of ESG funds for the Awardee.

Awardee may incur eligible grant costs as of the date of this award letter, with written authorization from the Department. Awardee will be able to draw down funds when the Standard Agreement is fully executed, and any general and special conditions have been cleared in writing.

The Department intends to issue a Standard Agreement within 90 days of receipt of the documentation required to execute this contract. A program representative will be in communication with you within a week to discuss and confirm any documents needed.

Congratulations on your successful application. For further information, please contact Sarah Theobald, ESG Program Manager, Federal Branch, at (916) 620-2877 or <u>Sarah.Theobald@hcd.ca.gov</u>.

Sincerely.

Sasha Hauswald Deputy Director Division of Federal Financial Assistance

## CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

## Emergency Solutions Grant (ESG) Program 2022 Balance of State Allocation, Regional Competition Award Fact Sheet Amador Tuolumne Community Action Agency Amador, Calaveras, Tuolumne and Mariposa Counties CoC CoC

ACTIVITIES FUNDED	
Emergency Shelter Homeless Management Information System (HMIS)	\$ 180,000 \$ 20,000
TOTAL AWARD	\$ 200,000